Wisconsin law.
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47 FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS — SECURITIES DFI-Sec 23.01

Chapter DFI-Sec 23
REGISTRATION OF TAKE-OVER OFFERS

DFI-Sec23.01 Filing of registration statement.

History: Emegency rulesovering general subject matter were adoptiatife art of the registration statement pursuant t652.05 (2) (Q)

July 1, 1972. Chapter SEC 23 waumbered chapter DFI-Sec 23 under s. 13.9 : [ ;
(2m) (b) 1. Stats., and corrections made Uisdd8.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7., StaReg- tats.,shall include, but shall ndie limited to, the following

ister, December1996, No. 492 information:
(a) The name of the fdror making the take—overfef;
DFI-Sec 23.01 Filing of registration statement. (b) The exact dates prior to which, and after which, security

(1) Any person who proposes to makeake—over der involv-  holderswho deposit their securities will have the right to with
ing a taget companyn this state or to acquire any equity securidrawtheir securities pursuant to562.11 (2), Stats., or otherwise;
tiesof a taget company pursuant to théesf or who is the subject  (c) If the take—over éér is for fewer than all of the outstanding
of an order of exemption allowingenditional take—over &r  equity securities of the class and thdeodr is not obligated to
to commence, shall file with the division a registration statemeatquireall of the securities tendered, the date of expiration of the
onform TO-1 and, not later than the date of filing, send a copy périod during which the securities will be taken up pro rata pur
suchregistration statement by certified mail to thgéarcompany suantto s.552.11 (3), Stats., or otherwise; and
atits principaloffice and, on the date of filing, except in the case (d) The information required biyems B (1), (3), and (5), C,
of a conditional take—over fefr subjecto an order of exemption, D, E, and F of form -1, or a fair and adequate summidigreof.
publicly disclose in the manner specified iD&I-Sec 21.01 (6) (4) Al materials filed with the division pursuant t6§2.05
the material terms of the proposedesf Stats. shall be confidential and shall rim¢ subject to public dis

(2) If any material change occurs in the facts set forth in tieosureuntil such time and only to the extent that the division
registrationstatement required by suli), the oferor who filed determineshe public disclosure is necessary and appropriate to
suchstatement shall promptly notify the division and thget satisfythe purposes of this chapter and will natse the person
companyof such change by telephone or telegraph confirmed bling such materiato violate either Regulation 14D under the
letter, and shall amend the registration statement to refledt  securitiesexchange act of 1934 or this chapter

changewithin 10 days of the change. History: Cr. Registey October 1972, No. 202eff. 11-1-72; emay. cr. (4), ef.
. . . 2-15-80;cr. (4), Register,June, 1980, No. 294f. 7-1-80; am. (1)Register,
(3) The proposedake-over der filed with the division as December1981, No. 312efl. 1-1-82.
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